TOWN OF WAYLAND – TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE NOTICE OF MEETINGS OF TOWN BOARDS/COMMITTEES/COMMISSIONS

Posted in accordance with the provisions of the Open Meeting Law

FILED BY: DATE OF MEETING: TIME OF MEETING: PLACE OF MEETING:

NAME OF BOARD/COMM: Wayland Historic District Commission Gretchen G. Schuler September 21, 2022 5:00 PM Wayland Town Building - REMOTE ONLY

AGENDA- 09-21-2022

WAYLAND HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION

One may watch or may participate remotely with the meeting link that can be found at https://www.wayland.ma.us/public-body-meeting-information-virtual-inperson-and-hybrid

Pursuant to Chapter 20 of the Acts of 2021, this meeting will be conducted via remote participation. No in person attendance by members of the public will be permitted. This meeting may be recorded which will be made available to the public on WayCAM as soon after the meeting as is practicable.

- 1. Public Comment
- 2. Minutes June 16, 2022
- 3. Annual Report a) review, edit, approve
- 4. Future Meetings
- 5. Items not reasonably known to the Chair 48 hours prior to the meeting
- 6. Adjourn